	Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet			
Not	e: Please print this page a (shown below) on the			
	(((H21000458558	3)))	
Not	e: DO NOT hit the REFRE Doing so	H210004585583ABC5 SH/RELOAD button will generate another		on this page.
	To: Division of C Fax Number	orporations : (850)617-6383		
	Phone	: CORPORATE CRE r : 110432003053 : (561)694-8107 : (561)214-8442	ATIONS INTERNATIC	NAL INC.
**Ent	er the email address f annual report mailings	or this business s. Enter only one	entity to be used email address pl	ase. • C
	Email Address:			MAY 9
	LLC AMND/REST	ATE/CORRECT	OR M/MG RES	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	1	ERO VERTOL I	LC	RIDA RIDA
55	Certificate of So Certified Copy	latus	0	
	Page Count		03	
2021 DEC 16 E	Estimated Char	ge	\$25.00	

m/H

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

AERO VERTOL LLC

A Florida Limited Liability Company

This Amended and Restated Articles of Organization is submitted to amend, restate, and supersede in their entirety the Articles of Organization of this Limited Liability Company that were filed on May 2, 2014 and assigned document number L14000071294.

ARTICLE 1 - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

AERO VERTOL LLC

ARTICLE II - Address:

:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:

Mailing Address:

2330 PONCE DE LEON BLVD CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

2330 PONCE DE LEON BLVD CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

> WORLDWIDE CORPORATE ADMINISTRATORS LLC 2330 PONCE DE LEON BLVD CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

wi Dutan Kevin Duteau, Attomey-in-Fact

Registered Agent's Signature



:

,	
•	
ARTICLE IV - Authorized Persons	
The name and address of each person	authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:
, 	X X X X
Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" - Authorized Member	
"MGR" - Manager	
MGR	FLORES TYMCHUK, LEONARDO ALEXIS
MGK	
	2330 PONCE DE LEON BLVD
	CORAL GABLES, FL 33134
MGR	FLORES TYMCHUK, CRISTIAN ANTHONY
MOR	2330 PONCE DE LEON BLVD
	CORAL GABLES, FL 33134
MGR	TYMCHUK, NATALIYA
	2330 PONCE DE LEON BLVD
	CORAL GABLES, FL 33134
•	
•	

ARTICLE V - Purpose of the business

Ŧ

The purpose of the business is: operate, purchase, sell, lease, charter, repair, overhaul, maintenance, modify, manufacture and design of aircrafts, engines, parts, tools and equipment; provide technical instruction and training for ground staff, cabin crew and pilots; provide air transportation service; provide engineering consulting services; provide storage services; provide logistics operator services; provide technical support services, and any other lawful business.

a

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

FLORES TYMCHUK, LEONARDO ALEXIS

SELVELIARY OF STATE TALL AHASSEE, FLORID 2021 DEC 16 PM 2: 30 FILEO

\$